

Dear Editor,
For immediate release:

Honda City RS wins Vehicle of the Year at DSF.my-Allianz VOTY Awards 2021

Kuala Lumpur, 27 October 2021 – The Honda City RS bagged the Vehicle of the Year award at the DSF.my-Allianz Vehicle of the Year (VOTY) Awards 2021 in Petaling Jaya on 26 October 2021.

Despite the tough market and challenging environment in 2021, the powertrain, high performance and safety features of the Honda City RS was too hard to ignore as it took home the night's coveted award.

Hosted by Malaysian motoring website www.dsf.my and Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad (Allianz General), this year's VOTY 2021 awards featured 16 categories recognising the best technologies, and of course, individuals and teams behind the scenes.

Other winners include, Hyundai Kona Smartstream (Crossover of the Year), Nissan Almera Turbo (Family Sedan of the Year), Aston Martin DBS Superleggera (Supercar of the Year) and Suzuki Swift Sport (Hot Hatch of the Year), with Malaysian Automotive Association (MAA) President Datuk Aishah Ahmad awarded the Automotive Lady of 2021 and Sime Darby Motors Managing Director, Retail and Distribution for Malaysia Jeffrey Gan taking home the gong for Automotive Gentleman of 2021.

"The aim behind the VOTY Awards has always been about showing our support and appreciation in recognising the efforts of the automotive players and this year's event was no different," said Sean Wang, Chief Executive Officer of Allianz General.

"Together with DSF.my, Allianz General is delighted to honour car manufacturers and the key individuals for their strength and resolve in that seeing through the difficult business environment and challenges of 2021. After having back-to-back years that challenged every aspect of the business, the least we could do is give them a deserve pat on the back and a night off!" added Sean.

The VOTY Awards is the first local automotive awards ceremony to honour ground-breaking automotive creations and the hardworking individuals that bring them to our shores.

The VOTY Awards winners are selected based on merit by the editorial staff of www.dsf.my, led by editorial head Daniel Fernandez and his dedicated team of writers, with zero advertising obligations expected of the winners.



Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral 50470 Kuala Lumpur

Tel : 603-2264 1188/ 0688 603-2264 0688

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center : 1 300 22 5542

Email : customer.service@allianz.com.my

ff AllianzMalaysia



DSF.my-Allianz Vehicle of the Year Awards (VOTY) 2021 - Winners List

Vehicle of the Year 2021 – Honda City RS Crossover of the Year – Hyundai Kona Smartstream

7-Seat SUV of the Year – Land Rover Discovery TD6 HSE

Electric Car of the Year – Porsche Taycan

Luxury SUV of the Year – Toyota Harrier

7-Seat Family Vehicle of the Year – Mitsubishi XPANDER

Family Sedan of the Year – Nissan Almera Turbo

Hot Hatch of the Year – Suzuki Swift Sport

Executive Sedan of the Year – Honda Accord

Luxury Hot Hatch of the Year - Mercedes-AMG A35

Performance Crossover of the Year – Mercedes-AMG GLB 35

Pickup Truck of the Year – Isuzu D-Max X-Terrain

Supercar of The Year – Aston Martin DBS Superleggera

Automotive Lady of 2021 – Datuk Aishah Ahmad- President, MAA

Automotive Gentleman of 2021 – Jeffrey Gan, Managing Director, Retail and Distribution for

Malaysia, Sime Darby Motors

Malaysia's No.1 Car Insurer – Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad



Level 29. Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral 50470 Kuala Lumpur

: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 603-2264 0688

: 603-2264 1199 Fax allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center : 1 300 22 5542

: customer.service@allianz.com.my

ff AllianzMalaysia



About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life").

Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines; small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2020 reached a mark of RM2.36 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2020, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM2.95 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank). In 2019, Allianz Life was named The BrandLaureate's Iconic Brands of the Decade Award 2019 for Life Insurance.

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

Facebook: facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/ | Instagram: instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 100 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 790 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage 1.7 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2020, over 150,000 employees achieved total revenues of 140 billion euros and an operating profit of 10.8 billion euros for the group.

*Includes non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers.

Press contact:

Shamala Gopalan Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my

Gary Mark Nagan Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

Mobile: 012.367.1450



Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral 50470 Kuala Lumpur

Tel : 603-2264 1188/ 0688 603-2264 0688

Fax : 603-2264 1199

allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center : 1 300 22 5542

Email : customer.service@allianz.com.my

ff AllianzMalaysia